LEDLUM249R3   11-25
APPLICATION
Built to perform in the toughest environments, the
LEDVANCE Hazardous Location Floodlight delivers
powerful, reliable illumination with a durable construction
designed for safety and longevity. Its robust housing and
versatile mounting options make it ideal for power plants,

1 of 4
ORDERING GUIDE
HAZFLOOD P /XXX XXX D 8 XX /XX
PRODUCT NAME SEGMENTATION WATTAGE VOLTAGE DIMMING CRI
COLOR
TEMPERATURE
COLOR/
FINISH
HAZFLOOD = Hazardous
Location Floodlight
P =
Performance Class
/100 = 100W
/200 = 200W
/300 = 300W
UNV = 120-277V
HUV = 277-480V
D = 0-10V
Dimmable
8 = >80 50 = 5000K /GR = Gray
ORDERING INFORMATION
ITEM # ORDERING ABBREVIATION
WATTAGE
(W)
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(V) DIM (V) CRI CCT
TOTAL
LUMENS
(LM) LPW FINISH MTO*
66824 HAZFLOODP/100UNVD850/GR 100W 120-277V 0-10V 80 5000K 15,000 150 Gray –
66825 HAZFLOODP/200UNVD850/GR 200W 120-277V 0-10V 80 5000K 30,000 150 Gray –
66826 HAZFLOODP/300UNVD850/GR 300W 120-277V 0-10V 80 5000K 45,000 150 Gray MTO
66827 HAZFLOODP/100HUVD850/GR 100W 277-480V 0-10V 80 5000K 15,000 150 Gray MTO
66828 HAZFLOODP/200HUVD850/GR 200W 277-480V 0-10V 80 5000K 30,000 150 Gray MTO
66829 HAZFLOODP/300HUVD850/GR 300W 277-480V 0-10V 80 5000K 45,000 150 Gray MTO
*Made to Order
ELECTRICAL
	— 120-277 and 277-480Vac
	— Power Factor >0.9
	— THD <20%
	— Dimmable 0-10V
	— Surge Protection: 10kV
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
	— -40°F to +122°F (-40°C to +50°C)
	— T-code: T5 for 100W and 300W |
T4A for 200W @50°C
CERTIFICATIONS & LISTINGS
	— UL 844 Hazardous Locations |
CSA 22.2 No. 137
	— Class I Division 2, Group A, B, C, D
	— Class II Division 1, Group E, F, G
	— Class II Division 2, Group F, G
	— Class III
	— UL 1598 Wet location |
CSA C22.2 No. 250
	— UL 1598A Marine Locations
	— IP66
	— IK08
	— RoHs
	— FCC
RATED LIFE
	— 100,000 hours (L70)
WARRANTY
	— 5 year
	— NLB Trusted Warranty Program
INSTALLATION
	— Yoke bracket for ceiling, wall or

)
NPT3/4-14
11
.8
1"
 (3
00
m
m
)
16.54" (420mm)
3 of 4
ACCESSORIES
ITEM # ORDERING ABBREVIATION ITEM DESCRIPTION
Slip Fitters
67351 HAZFLOODSLIPFITTER100 Slip fitter for 100W Hazardous Floodlight
67352 HAZFLOODSLIPFITTER200 Yoke + Slip fitter for 200W Hazardous Floodlight
67353 HAZFLOODSLIPFITTER300 Yoke + Slip fitter for 300W Hazardous Floodlight
Controls
67293 HAZSENSOR Hazardous Location Sensor
67344 HAZSENSORREMOTE Remote Control for Hazardous Location Sensor
67345 HAZSENSOREXT Extender for Hazardous Location Sensor